
 

DCFS Statewide Parent Advisory Council 
Parents  

Name Email Phone number Region Appt Date 
   Northern  
   Northern  
   Northern  
   Northern  

Gregory Cox greg1963g@yahoo.com 773-314-7792 Cook 4/2022 
Dorothy Jordan Jordandorothy26@yahoo.com 773-449-7341 Cook 4/2022 
Theresa Leggins Tleggins12345@gmail.com 773-530-4259 Cook 4/2022 

Jacqueline LeNoir Jacquelinelenoir37@gmail.com 708-731-6328 Cook 4/2022 
Cassandra Williams ceceuknome@yahoo.com 217-381-9179 Central 4/2022 
Johnny Williams Loree343@gmail.com 217-685-1310 Central 4/2022 

Chris Little littlechrisa@gmail.com 217-708-0633 Central 3/2023 
Shawnise Newton Darnelle93@yahoo.com      217-670-7878 Central 3/2023 

Leolani Posten leopos10@yahoo.com                                             585-307-9924 Southern 4/2022 
   Southern  
   Southern  
   Southern  
   At Large  
   At Large  

Terry Lenoir         revtlenoirsr@gmail.com      773-317-9197 At Large 4/2022 
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DCFS Statewide Parent Advisory Council 
Staff 

Robyn Harvey robyn@bestrongfamilies.net 800-805-2505 BSF 
Tiffany Murphy  tiffany@bestrongfamilies.net 800-805-2505 BSF 

Jeffrey Haley Jeffrey.haley@illinois.gov 217-786-6953 QE 
Janelle Pulcher janelle.pulcher@illinois.gov 618-993-7134 QE 

Bailey Castaneda Bailey.A.Castaneda@Illinois.gov 217-789-2980 Primed for Life 
Amy Chase achase@tppos.org 217-753-8730 Parent Place 

Jon Eck joneck91983@yahoo.com 217-753-8730 Parent Place 
Rodrigo Remolina Rodrigo.remolina@illinois.gov 217-524-2029 DCFS 

Javonna Smith javonna.smith@illinois.gov 312-328-2029 DCFS 
Norma Machay norma.machay@illinois.gov 630-801-3574 DCFS 

Kim Willis Kim.willis@illinois.gov 217-785-2596 DCFS 
Michelle Grove Michelle.grove@illinois.gov 217-720-3114 DCFS 

Charlotte Gallagher Charlotte.Gallagher@illinois.gov 217-524-2422 DCFS 
Ray Gates Ray.Gates@illinois.gov 217-782-2947 DCFS 

Tahney Fletcher Tahney.Fletcher@Illinois.gov  DCFS 
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